

WEST VALLEY-MISSION COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION NO. 25031801

PROCLAIMING APRIL 14-18, 2025, AS CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL WEEK IN THE WEST VALLEY-MISSION COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Classified professionals of the West Valley-Mission Community College District provide valuable services to its Colleges and students; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals play a vital role in providing for the successful operation of the District and ensuring the welfare and safety of the District's students; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals make invaluable contributions to the governance of the District and Colleges; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals have consistently demonstrated their commitment to the District during periods of financial difficulty; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community; and

WHEREAS, West Valley-Mission Community College District Classified Professionals have many jobs, but only one goal: the success of the students they serve.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the West Valley-Mission Community College District Board of Trustees hereby recognizes and enthusiastically honors the contributions of its Classified professionals to quality education in the State of California in the West Valley-Mission Community College District, West Valley College and Mission College, and declares the week April 14-18, 2025 as Classified Professional Week in the West Valley-Mission Community College District.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Trustees of the West Valley-Mission Community College District on the 10^{-10} day of 10^{-10} , 2025 by the following vote:

AYES: 7
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
Signed:
Anne Kepner, Board President, WVMCCD
Bri. Z

Signed: 1 /

Bradley J. Davis, Chancellor, WVMCCD

.

3-18-25 Dated:

.